All participants should get their names registered with AICF for the year 2025-26 
before the event through the online registration system of the All-India Chess 
Federation website: www.aicf.in/players 

18. ENTRIES AND ENTRY FEES: 

• Regular entry: Rs.3,750/- (Rupees three thousand seven hundred fifty only) 

• Special entry: Rs.6,250/- (Rupees six thousand two hundred fifty only) 

There will be a 50% concession for participants from the Andaman & Nicobar 
Islands and Northeastern States. 

All entries including special entries should come through the concerned state chess 
association/institutional members of AICF.